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SETTING UP OF POWER TRAINING INSTITUTES
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the places in the country where power training institutes were set up by National Power Training Institute (NPTI) and their functions thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more such institutes in various parts of the country particularly in Tamil Nadu;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the said institutes are likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) : National Power Training Institute (NPTI) has set up training institutes at nine places, viz., Faridabad (Haryana); Badarpur (Delhi);
Nangal (Punjab); Two in Bengaluru (Karnataka); Durgapur (West Bengal); Nagpur (Maharashtra); Neyveli (Tamil Nadu) and Guwahati
(Assam).

These institutes provide training for Human Resource Development in Power Sector in the areas of Thermal, Hydro, Transmission, Distribution and other related areas including Management. This is done through Long-Term, Medium-Term & Short-Term training programs for Engineers & Supervisors.

(b) to (d) : Two more power training institutes of NPTl are being set up at Alappuzha, Kerala and Shivpuri, Madhya Pradesh during the 12th Plan period. Proposal to set up a power training institute at tanagar, Arunachal Pradesh has also been received.
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